Lawrence J. Hodz Awarded Theodore Millison Professionalism Award

Lawrence J. Hodz was awarded the 2023 Theodore Millison Professionalism Award by the Stann Givens American Family Law Inn of Court of Tampa. This is the highest award presented by the Stann Givens Family Law Inn of Court.



Lawrence's peers chose him for this award because even in the presence of difficult individuals and challenging issues within his cases, he upholds a standard of professionalism that sets a positive example. Known for his tenacious representation, he consistently works hard to secure favorable outcomes for his clients, while also upholding the professionalism that is so central to the Inn's values.

After graduating from Florida State University College of Law, Lawrence settled in Tampa, Florida, where he has practiced family law for over 20 years. In 2010, Lawrence joined his remarkably accomplished Wife, Vivian, as the partner owners of Cortes Hodz Family Law and Mediation, P.A. When he is not in the office, Lawrence enjoys watching football, spending time with his 2 teenagers (mostly at their sports events!) and traveling with friends.

The Theodore Millison Professionalism Award, named in honor of the late Theodore Millison, a Tampa family law practitioner who was beloved in the family law community, is given once a year to an attorney who exemplifies the highest standards of ethics and professionalism in the practice of family law. On June 29, 2023, Lawrence was honored during a ceremony at the Hillsborough County George Edgecomb Courthouse, where he was joined by his family, peers, colleagues and several members of the judiciary, as he unveiled his name on the plaque permanently located on the 4th floor of the courthouse.